



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7167/2024 & CM APPL. 29923/2024 and
CM APPL. 29924/2024**

RAJEEV BHARDWAJ Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.**

versus

**CHIEF PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER
AND ORS** Respondents
Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

ORDER
17.05.2024

%

CM APPL. 29924/2024

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Application disposed of.

W.P.(C) 7167/2024 & CM APPL. 29923/2024

Renotify on May 29, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 17, 2024/ds



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2024 at 11:51:01