



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7167/2024 & CM APPL. 29923/2024 Stay.

RAJEEV BHARDWAJ Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

CHIEF PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Anshul Saxena, Advocate for R-1
& 2.
Mr. Ashish Rawat, Advocate for
UOI/R-3.
Mr. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for R-3.
Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi and Mr. Piyush
Vatsa, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

29.05.2024

%

1. We have been informed by the learned counsel for the petitioner that an additional affidavit along with certain documents has been filed by the petitioner. The same shall be brought on record before the next date of hearing.
2. List on July 25, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 29, 2024/p