



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7167/2024

RAJEEV BHARDWAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

CHIEF PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Siddharth, Adv for R-1 & 2.

Mr.Saroj Bidawat, Adv for UOI with Mr.Ashish
Rawat, GP.

Mr.Rishi K Awasthi with Mr.Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

25.07.2024

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondents accept notice. They pray for and are granted six weeks time to file their counter affidavit(s). Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 18.12.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 25, 2024

sr