



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7167/2024

**RAJEEV BHARDWAJ**

.....Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

**CHIEF PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Siddharth, SC, Mr.Anshul  
Saxena, Mr.Harshit Manwani,  
Adv. for R-1 & 2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

**27.09.2024**

%

**CM APPL. 57167/2024**

1. This application has been filed by the Petitioner seeking early hearing of the captioned petition.
2. Though it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing, the respondents are warned that in case the counter affidavits are not filed within a period of three weeks from today, their rights to file the same shall stand closed and the petition shall be heard on merit on the next date of hearing.
3. In case the counter affidavits are filed within the above period, the rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.



4. The application is disposed of in the above terms.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/Arya/VS**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*