



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7167/2024**

RAJEEV BHARDWAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

CHIEF PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth, SC for EPFO
with Mr. Prateek Goyal and Mr.
Harshit Manwani, Advs. for R-
1 & 2.

Ms. Saroj Bidawat, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Awasthi, Adv. for
CONCOR.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

18.12.2024

%

List on 27th February, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024

SU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)