



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7167/2024**

RAJEEV BHARDWAJPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

CHIEF PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth, Standing
Counsel for EPFO with Mr. Prateek Goyal
and Mr. Harshit Manwani, Advs.

Mr. Saroj Bidawat SPC for UOI

Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi and Mr. Piyush Vatsa,
Advs. for R-4/CONCOR

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **28.07.2025**

1. The petitioner challenges notifications issued under the EPF Act.

2. List for disposal at the end of the Board on 26 November 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

JULY 28, 2025/dsn