



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7167/2024

**RAJEEV BHARDWAJ** .....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

**CHIEF PROVIDENT FUND**  
**COMMISSIONER AND ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth, SC for EPFO  
Ms. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for UOI  
Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi and Mr. Ishaan Raj,  
Adv. for CONCOR

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

%

**26.11.2025**

1. As it is now 4.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 24 March 2026.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.**

**NOVEMBER 26, 2025/dsn**